# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jerry J. Wolfe Jr.	06/24/2011
Harold Keith Benson	06/24/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triple Crown Dog Academy, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 County Road 197	
City:	Hutto	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78634	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29396088

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)343-6446 Phone: 512-343-6116

Email: Patents@yudellisidore.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Yudell Isidore Ng Russell PLLC Address Line 1: 8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy.,

Address Line 2: Suite 2110

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRIPLE.000018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian F. Russell	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Triple-000018\_ExecutedAssignment\_6-24-11#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027626 FRAME: 0995

:H \$40.00

#### ASSIGNMENT

W	hereas,	we,

RECORDED: 01/31/2012

- (1) JERRY J. WOLFE, JR., of Hutto, Texas; and
- (2) HAROLD KEITH BENSON, of Hutto, Texas;

have invented certain improvements in a

# PET TOY

and executed, re	espectively, a United	States patent application	therefor on (Date	Inventor Signed
Declaration) (1)	June 24	, 2011; and (2)	June 24	, 2011.

Whereas, TRIPLE CROWN DOG ACADEMY, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 200 County Road 197, Hutto, Texas 78634, (hereinafter called Triple Crown), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Triple Crown, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Triple Crown, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Triple Crown may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Triple Crown.

(1) Signed at Triple Coun D	4 Academ on_	<u> June 29</u>	, 2011.
Husto, TR	1 d V	M. L.	
	JEKRY'.	J. WOLFE, JR.	
(2) Signed at Triple Crown Do	y Academy on_	Jue 24	, 2011.
HAN, TR		142	
	HAROL	D KEITH BENSON	

PATENT REEL: 027626 FRAME: 0996